SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
2 | Simple Locking IntraMedullarySystem Surgical Technique
Simple Locking IntraMedullarySystem Surgical Technique | 3
Table of
Contents
Kishore Mulpuri, MD
Dror Paley, MD
Daniel Green, MD

(Sizes 4.8 – 6.4)10mm
0 D
Proximal Inter-
locking (All sizes) 7mm
L
SofiaTroianelli
Sticky Note
Marked set by SofiaTroianelli
SofiaTroianelli
Sticky Note
Marked set by SofiaTroianelli
8 | Simple Locking IntraMedullarySystem Surgical Technique
Table 1: SLIM Selection Guide
CATALOG NUMBER
2.0 2.6 3.2 4.0 4.8 5.6 6.4
80 SLM-20-080 SLM-26-080 SLM-32-080
SPECIAL ORDER–
CONTACT
ORTHOPEDIATRICS
CANADA SPECIAL ORDER–
CONTACT
ORTHOPEDIATRICS
CANADA
90 SLM-20-090 SLM-26-090 SLM-32-090
100 SLM-20-100 SLM-26-100 SLM-32-100
110 SLM-20-110 SLM-26-110 SLM-32-110
120 SLM-20-120 SLM-26-120 SLM-32-120 SLM-40-120 SLM-48-120
130 SLM-20-130 SLM-26-130 SLM-32-130 SLM-40-130 SLM-48-130
140 SLM-20-140 SLM-26-140 SLM-32-140 SLM-40-140 SLM-48-140
150 SLM-20-150 SLM-26-150 SLM-32-150 SLM-40-150 SLM-48-150
160 SLM-20-160 SLM-26-160 SLM-32-160 SLM-40-160 SLM-48-160 SLM-56-160 SLM-64-160
170 SLM-20-170 SLM-26-170 SLM-32-170 SLM-40-170 SLM-48-170 SLM-56-170 SLM-64-170
180 SLM-20-180 SLM-26-180 SLM-32-180 SLM-40-180 SLM-48-180 SLM-56-180 SLM-64-180
190 SLM-20-190 SLM-26-190 SLM-32-190 SLM-40-190 SLM-48-190 SLM-56-190 SLM-64-190
200 SLM-20-200 SLM-26-200 SLM-32-200 SLM-40-200 SLM-48-200 SLM-56-200 SLM-64-200
220 SLM-20-220 SLM-26-220 SLM-32-220 SLM-40-220 SLM-48-220 SLM-56-220 SLM-64-220
240 SLM-20-240 SLM-26-240 SLM-32-240 SLM-40-240 SLM-48-240 SLM-56-240 SLM-64-240
260 SLM-20-260 SLM-26-260 SLM-32-260 SLM-40-260 SLM-48-260 SLM-56-260 SLM-64-260
280 SLM-20-280 SLM-26-280 SLM-32-280 SLM-40-280 SLM-48-280 SLM-56-280 SLM-64-280
300
SPECIAL ORDER–
CONTACT
ORTHOPEDIATRICS
CANADA
SLM-40-300 SLM-48-300 SLM-56-300 SLM-64-300
320 SLM-40-320 SLM-48-320 SLM-56-320 SLM-64-320
340 SLM-40-340 SLM-48-340 SLM-56-340 SLM-64-340
360 SPECIAL ORDER–
CONTACT
ORTHOPEDIATRICS
CANADA
SLM-56-360 SLM-64-360
380 SLM-56-380 SLM-64-380
400 SLM-56-400 SLM-64-400
BLANKS SLM-20-BL4 SLM-26-BL4 SLM-32-BL4 SLM-40-BL4 SLM-48-BL4 SLM-56-BL4 SLM-64-BL4
SofiaTroianelli
Sticky Note
Marked set by SofiaTroianelli

Step 2 Canal Preparation
Select the appropriate Reamer from the table below for preparation of the canal.
Reaming of the canal can be done percutaneously or
through the osteotomy/fracture site.
Using a steady pressure, drill with the corresponding
Reamer up to but not past the growth plate most
distal from the entry point.
Remove the Reamer and Guidewire when reaming
is complete.
For percutaneous reaming, a Tissue Protector [GIN-
TPR100] is provided. Reaming can also be done
manually using the provided Jacob Chuck T-Handle
[GIN-JCH100].
SLIM Size (mm) Reamer Guidewire
Ø 2.0 - Ø 2.6 GIN-DCA026 Non cannulated
Ø 3.2 SLM-DCA032 Ø 1.6 mm, SLM-GWR160
Ø 4.0 SLM-DCA040
Ø 1.6 mm, SLM-GWR160
or
Ø 1.8 mm, SLM-GWR18
Ø 4.8 SLM-DCA048
Ø 2.0 mm
SLM-GWR200Ø 5.6 SLM-DCA056
Ø 6.4 SLM-DCA064
CAUTION: Do not force the Reamer when
advancing becomes difficult. Partially retract
the Reamer in order to clean out debris.
STOP

activities or strenuous work during the postoperative or
post implant removal healing period.
Rescue Driver
Cannulated Hex Driver
(non-capturing)
Figure 7
Extractor
Conical reverse-cutting flutes
Figure 8
Simple Locking IntraMedullarySystem Surgical Technique | 25
BULLET
L
Interlocking Reinvented
Ø 2.8 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-28-016 PEG Ø2.8 x 16mm
20 PEG-28-020 PEG Ø2.8 x 20mm
24 PEG-28-024 PEG Ø2.8 x 24mm
28 PEG-28-028 PEG Ø2.8 x 28mm
32 PEG-28-032 PEG Ø2.8 x 32mm
36 PEG-28-036 PEG Ø2.8 x 36mm
40 PEG-28-040 PEG Ø2.8 x 40mm
44 PEG-28-044 PEG Ø2.8 x 44mm
48 PEG-28-048 PEG Ø2.8 x 48mm
52 PEG-28-052 PEG Ø2.8 x 52mm
56 PEG-28-056 PEG Ø2.8 x 56mm
60 PEG-28-060 PEG Ø2.8 x 60mm
Ø  2.4 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-24-016 PEG Ø2.4 x 16mm
20 PEG-24-020 PEG Ø2.4 x 20mm
24 PEG-24-024 PEG Ø2.4 x 24mm
28 PEG-24-028 PEG Ø2.4 x 28mm
32 PEG-24-032 PEG Ø2.4 x 32mm
36 PEG-24-036 PEG Ø2.4 x 36mm
40 PEG-24-040 PEG Ø2.4 x 40mm
44 PEG-24-044 PEG Ø2.4 x 44mm
48 PEG-24-048 PEG Ø2.4 x 48mm
52 PEG-24-052 PEG Ø2.4 x 52mm
56 PEG-24-056 PEG Ø2.4 x 56mm
60 PEG-24-060 PEG Ø2.4 x 60mm
Ø  2.0 PEGS
L Catalog # Description
16 PEG-20-016 PEG Ø2.0 x 16mm
20 PEG-20-020 PEG Ø2.0 x 20mm
24 PEG-20-024 PEG Ø2.0 x 24mm
28 PEG-20-028 PEG Ø2.0 x 28mm
32 PEG-20-032 PEG Ø2.0 x 32mm
36 PEG-20-036 PEG Ø2.0 x 36mm
40 PEG-20-040 PEG Ø2.0 x 40mm
44 PEG-20-044 PEG Ø2.0 x 44mm
48 PEG-20-048 PEG Ø2.0 x 48mm
52 PEG-20-052 PEG Ø2.0 x 52mm
56 PEG-20-056 PEG Ø2.0 x 56mm
60 PEG-20-060 PEG Ø2.0 x 60mm
Ø4.8 BULLET - for Interlocking of SLIM 2.0 &
2.6
L Catalog # Thread Window
16 BLT-48-016 5mm 4.0mm
20 BLT-48-020 7mm 4.5mm
24 BLT-48-024
8mm
5.0mm
28 BLT-48-028 5.5mm
32 BLT-48-032
9mm
6.0mm
36 BLT-48-036 6.5mm
40 BLT-48-040
10mm
7.0mm
44 BLT-48-044 7.5mm
48 BLT-48-048
11mm
8.0mm
52 BLT-48-052 8.5mm
56 BLT-48-056
12mm
9.0mm
60 BLT-48-060 9.5mm
Ø6.0 BULLET - for Interlocking of SLIM 3.2 &
4.0
L Catalog # Thread Window
16 BLT-60-016 n/a n/a
20 BLT-60-020 7mm 5.5mm
24 BLT-60-024
8mm
6.0mm
28 BLT-60-028 6.5mm
32 BLT-60-032
9mm
7.0mm
36 BLT-60-036 7.5mm
40 BLT-60-040
10mm
8.0mm
44 BLT-60-044 8.5mm
48 BLT-60-048
11mm
9.0mm
52 BLT-60-052 9.5mm
56 BLT-60-056
12mm
10.0mm
60 BLT-60-060 10.5mm
THREAD WINDOW
26 | Simple Locking IntraMedullarySystem Surgical Technique
Notes
0413